

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5754/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in CRLA No.668/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 11/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Kumar Antil, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted hence no further time can be granted by this court. Learned Advocate Mr. Suresh Kumar Antil appearing on behalf of respondent states that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar